
Race Directors: Marilyn Gregory  Bill Winters Donna Scanlon Dick Gigliotti

OVERALL DIVISION LAST GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 JEREMY TROUP MALE 24 0:17:34 0:05:40

2 2 DEAN BANKO MALE 40 0:17:50 0:05:45

3 3 KAIDEN BRANAN MALE 15 0:19:07 0:06:10

4 1 DEVON BURNEY MALE 23 0:19:32 0:06:18

5 1 CHARLES WYANT MALE 48 0:19:56 0:06:26

6 1 HERMAN WEIHRAUCH MALE 56 0:20:18 0:06:33

7 1 ALEX LAUVER MALE 13 0:20:28 0:06:36

8 1 RORY BUTLER MALE 18 0:21:26 0:06:55

9 2 ELI HOOVER MALE 17 0:21:45 0:07:01

10 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 31 0:23:20 0:07:32

11 2 JONELLE SUMMERFIELD FEMALE 45 0:24:20 0:07:51

12 3 REBECCA MARTINAZZI FEMALE 36 0:24:26 0:07:53

13 3 TOMMY KAUFFMAN MALE 17 0:24:43 0:07:58

14 2 CODY TAYLOR MALE 21 0:24:59 0:08:04

15 1 JEFF VAN LEER MALE 52 0:25:21 0:08:11

16 2 ZACHARY THOMAS MALE 9 0:25:35 0:08:15

17 4 LUCAS FIELDS MALE 16 0:25:46 0:08:19

18 1 DENNY CRUSE MALE 72 0:25:47 0:08:19

19 3 ZACHERY HENRY MALE 12 0:25:49 0:08:20

20 1 KENNETH THOMAS MALE 38 0:26:00 0:08:23

21 1 MICHELLE WISSINGER FEMALE 52 0:26:05 0:08:25

22 1 MATT ALLISON MALE 44 0:26:37 0:08:35

23 1 DELILAH COY FEMALE 45 0:27:05 0:08:44

24 1 DAN HOLT MALE 30 0:27:20 0:08:49

25 1 BRENDA JEMURGOY FEMALE 28 0:27:35 0:08:54

26 1 LUKE SUMMERFIELD MALE 48 0:27:57 0:09:01

27 3 JACOB MOCEK MALE 21 0:28:12 0:09:06

28 1 KRISTIN KUZEMCHAK FEMALE 39 0:28:31 0:09:12

29 4 CHRIS PLUMMER MALE 23 0:28:36 0:09:14

30 2 JENNA MILLER FEMALE 36 0:28:48 0:09:17

31 2 JULIE SHIRLEY FEMALE 47 0:28:59 0:09:21

32 1 KARIN GEARHART FEMALE 51 0:29:02 0:09:22

33 2 RUSSELL READ MALE 34 0:29:15 0:09:26

34 1 SUSAN PLOWCHA FEMALE 60 0:29:27 0:09:30

35 1 ELLIE KIEBLER FEMALE 8 0:29:52 0:09:38

36 3 TYLER KIEBLER MALE 33 0:30:11 0:09:44

37 3 MEGHAN LINSTED FEMALE 36 0:30:29 0:09:50

38 1 BARRY WEAKLAND MALE 62 0:30:37 0:09:53

FOOL'S RUN 5K

April 6 2024

Ghost Town Trail Black Lick PA

Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club



OVERALL DIVISION LAST GENDER AGE TIME PACE

39 4 RANDY HALL MALE 33 0:31:04 0:10:01

40 2 BAILEY KIEBLER FEMALE 7 0:31:08 0:10:03

41 4 JOCELYN BARR FEMALE 36 0:31:13 0:10:04

42 2 IAN MALLORY MALE 40 0:31:15 0:10:05

43 2 JONATHAN CUNKLEMAN MALE 53 0:31:19 0:10:06

44 2 KEITH BURKA MALE 35 0:31:31 0:10:10

45 1 MARCIE PUTT FEMALE 57 0:31:53 0:10:17

46 2 TOM KAUFFMAN MALE 57 0:32:22 0:10:26

47 2 THOMAS SPEARS MALE 47 0:32:30 0:10:29

48 1 JEN FIRMSTONE FEMALE 30 0:32:34 0:10:30

49 2 KRIS KIRSCH FEMALE 62 0:32:43 0:10:33

50 3 BRYAN PATTERSON MALE 39 0:32:54 0:10:37

51 3 MATTHEW SMILO MALE 53 0:32:58 0:10:38

52 1 THOMAS BOLLINGER MALE 68 0:33:58 0:10:57

53 5 JULIE DELLANTONIO FEMALE 35 0:34:16 0:11:03

54 5 GARY HLUSKO MALE 34 0:34:21 0:11:05

55 4 JAMES GOURLEY MALE 7 0:34:27 0:11:07

56 2 KATELYNN GOURLEY FEMALE 33 0:34:28 0:11:07

57 2 LEA HALL FEMALE 54 0:34:37 0:11:10

58 5 MAX CRAMER MALE 7 0:34:39 0:11:11

59 1 JAMES FARLEY MALE 27 0:34:41 0:11:11

60 2 JOHN KARPACS MALE 61 0:34:43 0:11:12

61 1 JADYN KIBLER FEMALE 21 0:34:57 0:11:16

62 4 THOMAS BROWN MALE 39 0:35:18 0:11:23

63 2 SYDNEY SPEARS FEMALE 22 0:35:20 0:11:24

64 1 ABBIE SCHRECENGOST FEMALE 41 0:35:53 0:11:35

65 3 KEVIN THOMSON MALE 63 0:36:28 0:11:46

66 2 JUSTIN THOMAS MALE 25 0:36:38 0:11:49

67 1 JESS BARGER FEMALE 16 0:36:43 0:11:51

68 3 BROOK MORAN FEMALE 12 0:36:53 0:11:54

69 2 DAVE WHEATCROFT MALE 75 0:37:04 0:11:57

70 4 WILLIAM MALIA MALE 64 0:37:44 0:12:10

71 5 CARTER VARADI MALE 24 0:37:56 0:12:14

72 3 ANNIVA PLOWMAN FEMALE 20 0:38:07 0:12:18

73 4 DAVID PLOWMAN MALE 54 0:38:08 0:12:18

74 3 ADAM THOMAS MALE 40 0:38:17 0:12:21

75 4 ADRIANA GUTH-BOROWSKI FEMALE 21 0:38:49 0:12:31

76 2 LISA RITCHIE FEMALE 57 0:38:53 0:12:33

77 1 DONNA SCANLON FEMALE 66 0:38:55 0:12:33

78 2 KRISTINA MALLORY FEMALE 40 0:39:20 0:12:41

79 3 JESICA BUTLER FEMALE 55 0:40:39 0:13:07

80 5 GARRY HINTON MALE 39 0:40:52 0:13:11

81 3 CORY TRUITT MALE 28 0:41:03 0:13:15

82 3 BECKY MORAN FEMALE 48 0:41:15 0:13:18

83 3 ALICE F MOORE FEMALE 64 0:41:21 0:13:20

84 3 KATHRYN EDMONDSON FEMALE 33 0:41:28 0:13:23



OVERALL DIVISION LAST GENDER AGE TIME PACE

85 4 DAN CLARK MALE 28 0:41:36 0:13:25

86 2 BREE MAINES FEMALE 28 0:41:41 0:13:27

87 4 CANDICE BRINK FEMALE 30 0:41:42 0:13:27

88 6 GEOFFREY WILLIS MALE 24 0:42:06 0:13:35

89 5 KYLIE MOFFAT FEMALE 24 0:42:06 0:13:35

90 3 ABIGAIL FARLEY FEMALE 26 0:42:21 0:13:40

91 2 BOBBI BOLLINGER FEMALE 65 0:43:05 0:13:54

92 5 JENNY SPENCER FEMALE 31 0:43:39 0:14:05

93 4 TRINITY NIGHSWANDER FEMALE 26 0:44:29 0:14:21

94 5 COLIN TROUT MALE 28 0:44:59 0:14:31

95 5 BROOKE ROBINSON FEMALE 25 0:45:13 0:14:35

96 6 BRANDON ROBINSON MALE 26 0:45:14 0:14:35

97 5 DAN CLARK MALE 62 0:46:48 0:15:06

98 6 STAN KISKA MALE 60 0:46:54 0:15:08

99 4 DEANNA KISKA FEMALE 59 0:47:01 0:15:10

100 6 KELSEY HOLT FEMALE 30 0:47:11 0:15:13

101 5 BEN HEILMAN MALE 53 0:47:59 0:15:29

102 3 PEGGY BOMBOY FEMALE 67 0:48:14 0:15:34

103 3 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 70 0:48:15 0:15:34

104 6 HANNAH PATTERSON FEMALE 25 0:48:21 0:15:36

105 4 MICHELE FLETCHER FEMALE 49 0:48:26 0:15:37

106 3 RICHARD SCHMIDT MALE 57 0:48:27 0:15:38

107 6 JASON STORMER MALE 52 0:49:17 0:15:54

108 4 MARGARET CLARK FEMALE 61 0:49:55 0:16:06

109 4 ALLEN SHIRLEY MALE 72 0:50:07 0:16:10

110 4 TINA HONKUS FEMALE 67 0:52:37 0:16:58

111 2 GARY HONKUS MALE 66 0:52:38 0:16:59

112 5 AMY STORMER FEMALE 49 0:52:54 0:17:04

113 3 BOBIE SUE CLAWSON FEMALE 42 0:52:57 0:17:05

114 5 SHELIA MALIA FEMALE 64 0:53:29 0:17:15

115 6 JORDAN PYROCK MALE 8 0:54:07 0:17:27

116 4 JAMIE PYROCK FEMALE 44 0:54:09 0:17:28

117 5 MARCIA STRENKO FEMALE 65 0:54:19 0:17:31

118 7 WES KIEBLER MALE 5 0:54:20 0:17:32

119 6 DEB ADAMS FEMALE 66 0:54:31 0:17:35

120 6 LORI KIEBLER FEMALE 60 0:55:17 0:17:50

121 6 SHANNA TROUT FEMALE 35 0:55:35 0:17:56

122 7 HEATHER THOMPSON FEMALE 31 0:55:36 0:17:56

123 5 PAUL SCHWARTZ MALE 78 0:57:04 0:18:25

124 7 ASHLEY TREVINO FEMALE 37 0:57:45 0:18:38

125 5 LORRAINE GUTH FEMALE 57 0:57:54 0:18:41

126 7 RYAN MINNITI MALE 29 1:00:30 0:19:31

127 6 BROOKLYN CONRAD FEMALE 23 1:00:44 0:19:35

128 7 MINDY VUCHO FEMALE 27 1:01:02 0:19:41

129 8 JENNIFER RESSLAR FEMALE 28 1:01:03 0:19:42

130 4 CHLOE STEPHENSON FEMALE 14 1:01:05 0:19:42



OVERALL DIVISION LAST GENDER AGE TIME PACE

131 7 ANGEL STEPHENSON FEMALE 22 1:01:29 0:19:50

132 8 MARISSA BAKAYSA FEMALE 36 1:01:49 0:19:56

133 9 BREANN BAUGHMAN FEMALE 35 1:01:52 0:19:57

134 6 KIM MARTIN FEMALE 59 1:02:00 0:20:00

135 7 RUTH MILNER FEMALE 64 1:02:01 0:20:00

136 8 SAMANTHA GRIFFITH FEMALE 31 1:02:35 0:20:11

137 9 COLBY RUFFNER FEMALE 33 1:05:02 0:20:59

138 6 ERIC SANSONETTI MALE 34 1:05:32 0:21:08

139 3 SCOTT ROMBAUGH MALE 47 1:05:34 0:21:09

140 2 HANNAH ROMBAUGH FEMALE 17 1:05:35 0:21:09

141 5 NICHOLE ROMBAUGH FEMALE 44 1:06:22 0:21:25

1 1 JEREMY TROUP MALE 24 0:17:34 0:05:40

2 2 DEAN BANKO MALE 40 0:17:50 0:05:45

3 3 KAIDEN BRANAN MALE 15 0:19:07 0:06:10

10 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 31 0:23:20 0:07:32

11 2 JONELLE SUMMERFIELD FEMALE 45 0:24:20 0:07:51

12 3 REBECCA MARTINAZZI FEMALE 36 0:24:26 0:07:53

5 1 CHARLES WYANT MALE 48 0:19:56 0:06:26

21 1 MICHELLE WISSINGER FEMALE 52 0:26:05 0:08:25

7 1 ALEX LAUVER MALE 13 0:20:28 0:06:36

16 2 ZACHARY THOMAS MALE 9 0:25:35 0:08:15

19 3 ZACHERY HENRY MALE 12 0:25:49 0:08:20

55 4 JAMES GOURLEY MALE 7 0:34:27 0:11:07

58 5 MAX CRAMER MALE 7 0:34:39 0:11:11

115 6 JORDAN PYROCK MALE 8 0:54:07 0:17:27

118 7 WES KIEBLER MALE 5 0:54:20 0:17:32

MALES AGE 15 AND UNDER:

TOP FEMALE MASTER:

TOP MALE MASTER:

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:



OVERALL DIVISION LAST GENDER AGE TIME PACE

8 1 RORY BUTLER MALE 18 0:21:26 0:06:55

9 2 ELI HOOVER MALE 17 0:21:45 0:07:01

13 3 TOMMY KAUFFMAN MALE 17 0:24:43 0:07:58

17 4 LUCAS FIELDS MALE 16 0:25:46 0:08:19

4 1 DEVON BURNEY MALE 23 0:19:32 0:06:18

14 2 CODY TAYLOR MALE 21 0:24:59 0:08:04

27 3 JACOB MOCEK MALE 21 0:28:12 0:09:06

29 4 CHRIS PLUMMER MALE 23 0:28:36 0:09:14

71 5 CARTER VARADI MALE 24 0:37:56 0:12:14

88 6 GEOFFREY WILLIS MALE 24 0:42:06 0:13:35

59 1 JAMES FARLEY MALE 27 0:34:41 0:11:11

66 2 JUSTIN THOMAS MALE 25 0:36:38 0:11:49

81 3 CORY TRUITT MALE 28 0:41:03 0:13:15

85 4 DAN CLARK MALE 28 0:41:36 0:13:25

94 5 COLIN TROUT MALE 28 0:44:59 0:14:31

96 6 BRANDON ROBINSON MALE 26 0:45:14 0:14:35

126 7 RYAN MINNITI MALE 29 1:00:30 0:19:31

24 1 DAN HOLT MALE 30 0:27:20 0:08:49

33 2 RUSSELL READ MALE 34 0:29:15 0:09:26

36 3 TYLER KIEBLER MALE 33 0:30:11 0:09:44

39 4 RANDY HALL MALE 33 0:31:04 0:10:01

54 5 GARY HLUSKO MALE 34 0:34:21 0:11:05

138 6 ERIC SANSONETTI MALE 34 1:05:32 0:21:08

20 1 KENNETH THOMAS MALE 38 0:26:00 0:08:23

44 2 KEITH BURKA MALE 35 0:31:31 0:10:10

50 3 BRYAN PATTERSON MALE 39 0:32:54 0:10:37

62 4 THOMAS BROWN MALE 39 0:35:18 0:11:23

80 5 GARRY HINTON MALE 39 0:40:52 0:13:11

MALES AGES 16 TO 19:

MALES AGES 20 TO 24:

MALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 35 TO 39:

MALES 30 TO 34:



OVERALL DIVISION LAST GENDER AGE TIME PACE

22 1 MATT ALLISON MALE 44 0:26:37 0:08:35

42 2 IAN MALLORY MALE 40 0:31:15 0:10:05

74 3 ADAM THOMAS MALE 40 0:38:17 0:12:21

26 1 LUKE SUMMERFIELD MALE 48 0:27:57 0:09:01

47 2 THOMAS SPEARS MALE 47 0:32:30 0:10:29

139 3 SCOTT ROMBAUGH MALE 47 1:05:34 0:21:09

15 1 JEFF VAN LEER MALE 52 0:25:21 0:08:11

43 2 JONATHAN CUNKLEMAN MALE 53 0:31:19 0:10:06

51 3 MATTHEW SMILO MALE 53 0:32:58 0:10:38

73 4 DAVID PLOWMAN MALE 54 0:38:08 0:12:18

101 5 BEN HEILMAN MALE 53 0:47:59 0:15:29

107 6 JASON STORMER MALE 52 0:49:17 0:15:54

6 1 HERMAN WEIHRAUCH MALE 56 0:20:18 0:06:33

46 2 TOM KAUFFMAN MALE 57 0:32:22 0:10:26

106 3 RICHARD SCHMIDT MALE 57 0:48:27 0:15:38

38 1 BARRY WEAKLAND MALE 62 0:30:37 0:09:53

60 2 JOHN KARPACS MALE 61 0:34:43 0:11:12

65 3 KEVIN THOMSON MALE 63 0:36:28 0:11:46

70 4 WILLIAM MALIA MALE 64 0:37:44 0:12:10

62 5 DAN CLARK MALE 62 0:46:48 0:15:06

98 6 STAN KISKA MALE 60 0:46:54 0:15:08

52 1 THOMAS BOLLINGER MALE 68 0:33:58 0:10:57

111 2 GARY HONKUS MALE 66 0:52:38 0:16:59

MALES AGES 55 TO 59:

MALES AGES 40 TO 44:

MALES AGES 45 TO 49:

MALES AGES 50 TO 54:

MALES AGES 60 TO 64:

MALES AGES 65 TO 69:



OVERALL DIVISION LAST GENDER AGE TIME PACE

18 1 DENNY CRUSE MALE 72 0:25:47 0:08:19

69 2 DAVE WHEATCROFT MALE 75 0:37:04 0:11:57

103 3 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 70 0:48:15 0:15:34

109 4 ALLEN SHIRLEY MALE 72 0:50:07 0:16:10

123 5 PAUL SCHWARTZ MALE 78 0:57:04 0:18:25

35 1 ELLIE KIEBLER FEMALE 8 0:29:52 0:09:38

40 2 BAILEY KIEBLER FEMALE 7 0:31:08 0:10:03

68 3 BROOK MORAN FEMALE 12 0:36:53 0:11:54

130 4 CHLOE STEPHENSON FEMALE 14 1:01:05 0:19:42

67 1 JESS BARGER FEMALE 16 0:36:43 0:11:51

140 2 HANNAH ROMBAUGH FEMALE 17 1:05:35 0:21:09

61 1 JADYN KIBLER FEMALE 21 0:34:57 0:11:16

63 2 SYDNEY SPEARS FEMALE 22 0:35:20 0:11:24

72 3 ANNIVA PLOWMAN FEMALE 20 0:38:07 0:12:18

75 4 ADRIANA GUTH-BOROWSKI FEMALE 21 0:38:49 0:12:31

89 5 KYLIE MOFFAT FEMALE 24 0:42:06 0:13:35

127 6 BROOKLYN CONRAD FEMALE 23 1:00:44 0:19:35

131 7 ANGEL STEPHENSON FEMALE 22 1:01:29 0:19:50

25 1 BRENDA JEMURGOY FEMALE 28 0:27:35 0:08:54

86 2 BREE MAINES FEMALE 28 0:41:41 0:13:27

90 3 ABIGAIL FARLEY FEMALE 26 0:42:21 0:13:40

93 4 TRINITY NIGHSWANDER FEMALE 26 0:44:29 0:14:21

95 5 BROOKE ROBINSON FEMALE 25 0:45:13 0:14:35

104 6 HANNAH PATTERSON FEMALE 25 0:48:21 0:15:36

128 7 MINDY VUCHO FEMALE 27 1:01:02 0:19:41

129 8 JENNIFER RESSLAR FEMALE 28 1:01:03 0:19:42

FEMALES AGES 15 TO 19:

FEMALES AGES 20 TO 24:

FEMALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 70 AND UP:

FEMALES AGE 15 AND UNDER:



OVERALL DIVISION LAST GENDER AGE TIME PACE

48 1 JEN FIRMSTONE FEMALE 30 0:32:34 0:10:30

56 2 KATELYNN GOURLEY FEMALE 33 0:34:28 0:11:07

84 3 KATHRYN EDMONDSON FEMALE 33 0:41:28 0:13:23

87 4 CANDICE BRINK FEMALE 30 0:41:42 0:13:27

92 5 JENNY SPENCER FEMALE 31 0:43:39 0:14:05

100 6 KELSEY HOLT FEMALE 30 0:47:11 0:15:13

122 7 HEATHER THOMPSON FEMALE 31 0:55:36 0:17:56

136 8 SAMANTHA GRIFFITH FEMALE 31 1:02:35 0:20:11

137 9 COLBY RUFFNER FEMALE 33 1:05:02 0:20:59

28 1 KRISTIN KUZEMCHAK FEMALE 39 0:28:31 0:09:12

30 2 JENNA MILLER FEMALE 36 0:28:48 0:09:17

37 3 MEGHAN LINSTED FEMALE 36 0:30:29 0:09:50

41 4 JOCELYN BARR FEMALE 36 0:31:13 0:10:04

53 5 JULIE DELLANTONIO FEMALE 35 0:34:16 0:11:03

121 6 SHANNA TROUT FEMALE 35 0:55:35 0:17:56

124 7 ASHLEY TREVINO FEMALE 37 0:57:45 0:18:38

132 8 MARISSA BAKAYSA FEMALE 36 1:01:49 0:19:56

133 9 BREANN BAUGHMAN FEMALE 35 1:01:52 0:19:57

64 1 ABBIE SCHRECENGOST FEMALE 41 0:35:53 0:11:35

78 2 KRISTINA MALLORY FEMALE 40 0:39:20 0:12:41

113 3 BOBIE SUE CLAWSON FEMALE 42 0:52:57 0:17:05

116 4 JAMIE PYROCK FEMALE 44 0:54:09 0:17:28

141 5 NICHOLE ROMBAUGH FEMALE 44 1:06:22 0:21:25

23 1 DELILAH COY FEMALE 45 0:27:05 0:08:44

31 2 JULIE SHIRLEY FEMALE 47 0:28:59 0:09:21

82 3 BECKY MORAN FEMALE 48 0:41:15 0:13:18

105 4 MICHELE FLETCHER FEMALE 49 0:48:26 0:15:37

112 5 AMY STORMER FEMALE 49 0:52:54 0:17:04

32 1 KARIN GEARHART FEMALE 51 0:29:02 0:09:22

57 2 LEA HALL FEMALE 54 0:34:37 0:11:10

FEMALES AGES 30 TO 34:

FEMALES AGES 35 TO 39:

FEMALES AGES 40 TO 44:

FEMALES AGES 45 TO 49:

FEMALES AGES 50 TO 54:



OVERALL DIVISION LAST GENDER AGE TIME PACE

45 1 MARCIE PUTT FEMALE 57 0:31:53 0:10:17

76 2 LISA RITCHIE FEMALE 57 0:38:53 0:12:33

79 3 JESICA BUTLER FEMALE 55 0:40:39 0:13:07

99 4 DEANNA KISKA FEMALE 59 0:47:01 0:15:10

125 5 LORRAINE GUTH FEMALE 57 0:57:54 0:18:41

134 6 KIM MARTIN FEMALE 59 1:02:00 0:20:00

34 1 SUSAN PLOWCHA FEMALE 60 0:29:27 0:09:30

49 2 KRIS KIRSCH FEMALE 62 0:32:43 0:10:33

83 3 ALICE F MOORE FEMALE 64 0:41:21 0:13:20

108 4 MARGARET CLARK FEMALE 61 0:49:55 0:16:06

114 5 SHELIA MALIA FEMALE 64 0:53:29 0:17:15

120 6 LORI KIEBLER FEMALE 60 0:55:17 0:17:50

135 7 RUTH MILNER FEMALE 64 1:02:01 0:20:00

77 1 DONNA SCANLON FEMALE 66 0:38:55 0:12:33

91 2 BOBBI BOLLINGER FEMALE 65 0:43:05 0:13:54

102 3 PEGGY BOMBOY FEMALE 67 0:48:14 0:15:34

110 4 TINA HONKUS FEMALE 67 0:52:37 0:16:58

117 5 MARCIA STRENKO FEMALE 65 0:54:19 0:17:31

119 6 DEB ADAMS FEMALE 66 0:54:31 0:17:35

Scoring and Results Provided by The Apathetic Timing Service

FEMALES AGES 55 TO 59:

FEMALES AGES 60 TO 64:

FEMALES AGES 65 TO 69:

Timing Services Provided by David Mapes Timing Service Somerset PA


